"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1730049066 Fee: $68.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/27/2017 10:18 AM Pg: 1 of 11

This Decoraent Prepared By

LAMAR BallL

WELLS FARTZO 3ANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVISW 2LVD, MACH X7801-63K
FORT MILL, SC 2971°

(003 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: JAYIER TONY VARGAS
AFIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707

Tax/Pareed #: 16-28-315-011-(060
{Space Above This 1inw for Recording Data)

Qriginal Principal Amount; $147,000.08 Tnvester Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: §119,167,53 Loan No: (sean barcode)
New Principal Amount $135,541.33

Total Cap Amount: $16,373.78

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

Exgcuted on this day: OCTOBER 9, 2817

Borrower (“T™) WALTER L OWENS

Borrower Mailing Address: 7738 S ABA ST, CHICAGO, fLLINGIS 60626

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEF WGR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-WFI

Lender or Servicer Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE, SAINT PAUL, MN 35107

Date of first lien morigage, deed of trust, or seeurity deed {“Morigage”) APRIL 28, 2005 and the Wete
(“Note™) daic of APRIL 29, 2005

Property Address (*Properiy”}y: 7738 S ADA 8T, CHICAGD, TLLINGIS 60621

Lega! Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AN MADE A PART HEREGF:

U i1 there 1§ more thin ane Thomower ar Marigagor exeeuling this domiment. each is referred o 25 | * Far proposes of this document words s fying e singuiar feuch as 1 or my ™)
shoii snciude te plural Such & we” or “our”) snd vire versk ahece spproprRot

Wells Fargn Custom Non HAMP 99252017_368
Page |



1730049086 Page: 2 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prior insirpment roforeace: Recorded on DAY 26, 2085 in INSTRUMENT NO. 514904184, of (ke
Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™) is made on OCTOBER 9, 2617 by and between Borrower,
a3 obligor(s), or as title holder{s) to the Property, 4s the context may require, and Lender. Borrower's
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Morigage, dated the same date as the Nofe
encumhering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the 2iortaage remain in full force and effect and are valid. binding obligations upon Borrower, exespt as
dischargnain Bankrupicy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my repressataions in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respeets, then
this Agreerent i1 amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Morgass and Note together, as they may previousty have been amendzed, are hereafter referred
10 as the “Loan Documneats” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents,

In consideration of the coverants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which a/e heleby xoknowiedged, it i3 agreed as follows {notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Leoan Documents}.

1 undersiand that after I sign and retum tvocopies of this Agreement 1o the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed cony of this Agreement,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood o sorgrued to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in pari
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documenia Further, except as otherwise speciticatly provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged: and Borrower and Lender wifl be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, &s pinsnded by this Agreement:

1. Berrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as & resuft, (i) ¢ eain default under the Loan
Documents, and/or {1} 1 do not have sufficient income or aceess o siffinient liguid assets to make
the monthly mortgage payments now oF in the near future; T did not iwtentionally or purposefully
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obiain 2 loan medification;

B. Under penaity of perjury. all documents and information | have provided to Leids. connection
with this Agreement, including the docusents and information regarding my eligiuility for the
modification. are trug and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;
D. | have made or wili make ali paymenis required within this modification process;

£ In consideration of the covenanis hereinafier set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficlency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Pastics, itis
agreed as foliows (notwithstanding anything io the contrary in the Loan Bocuments).

F. 1f the borrower has filed for or reccived a discharge in a bankrupicy proceeding subsequent to or in
conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the

EL

Weils Farge Custom Non HAMP 09262017_368 20RFOA I
Page 2




1730049086 Page: 3 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

course of the proceeding, Lender agrees that | will not have personal lability on the debi pursuant
1o this Agreement and may only enforce the lien as against the property.

2. The Modification,

A. The modified principal batance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date {which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid fate charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previcusly credited to the medified
foun and less Principal in the amount of 33,667.38 which has been forgiven. The new principal
beaanse of my Note will be $135,543.33 (the “New Principal Balance™). Borrower undersiands that
by ageeeing to add the Unpaid Amounts 1o the prineipal batance, the added Unpaid Amounts acerue
interest based on the interest rate in cffect under this Agreement. Borrower alse understands that
this meany intersst will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal
balance, which wanld not happen without this Agreement.

B, $20,841.33 of the'New Drincipal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Balance™) and will be
treated as a non-interest bearing principal forbearance. T will not pay interest or make monthly
paymenis on the Deferred (Salance. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shali be
referred 1o as the *[nterest Bearisig Principal Balance™ and this amount is $115,500.60. Interest at
the rate of 5.6250% will begili o accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of
OCTORER I, 2017 and the first new nunthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
will be due on NOVEMBER 1, 2017, Interest due on cach monthiy payment will be caloulated by
multiplying the Interest Bearing Principil Folance and the interesi raie in effect at the time of
caleulation and dividing the result by twelve(12). My payment schedule for the modified Loan is

as follows:
Months | Imfersst Reie | Interest Rate Maonthiy [~ Monthly Total Payment
Change Dpte | Princlpsl ans Tavrow Manthly Begins On
{nterest Payiaent Payment®
Payment Sanant®
2 5.6250%% 10/01/2017 $863.19 $485.59 51,3477 V072067

* After your modification is complete, escrow payments ndjust af lenx apnnally in geenrdancs
with spplicabie law; therefore, the total monthly payment may change s(corclogly.

The above terrns shail supersede any provisions to the contrery (0 the Loan Decuincafs, inciuding
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or slimple interest rate.

Bortower agrees 10 pay in full the Deferred Batance and any other amounts still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: () the date an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii}
the date on which the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance is paid off, or (ili) the Maturity Date.

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
first to any Deferred Balance before applying such partial prepayment io other amounts due.

Notice to Berrower: The Deferred Balance will result in 2 lump sum payment due at the time of

gRTEE

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 09262017_368 yawoA Dl
Page 3



1730049086 Page: 4 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

foan maturity or earfier upon payoff of the loan. If the Borrower does not have the funds to pay the
hemp sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may bave to obtain a new loan ugainst your
property. In that case, the Borrower may have fo pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable 1o make the monthly payments or
the jump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreciosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The tump sum payment on this loan i3 due
MAY 1, 2035 or upon cartier payofT of the loan.

3. Yogn Medification Yerms,

This Agizement hereby modifies the foflowing terms of the Loan Documents as deseribed herein above as
foliows:

A,

B.

G.

H.

The currint contractual due date has been changed from AUGUST 1, 2014 10 NOVEMBER 1,
2087, The first modified contractual due date is NOVEMBER §, 2817,

The maturity da'e ir MAY |, 2035,
The amount of Recove able Expenses® io be deferred will be U8, $3.,806.00.

*Recoverable Fxpenses gy nclude, but are not lLimited to Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, andlor Propeny P eservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outsianding Othes Fees U.S. $8.08. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred interest, appraisal fees,

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U530 Faib.
Lender agrees fo waive afl unpaid Late Charges in the ncunt of U B, $0.68.
The amount of interest to be included (waived) will be U5, 827,753,538,

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be deferred will be U.S. $14,275,33.

4. Additional Agreenents.

f agree to the foliowing:

A,

B,

If applicable. the Note may contain provisions ailowing for changes in the intereel rite and the
monthly paymens, The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate van change ot any one
time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two wecks” and “every other Monday™ shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relaies to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (i2) segments. Interest charged af alf other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily inferest arount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As pant of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any sutomatic withdrawal of

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 09262017_368 DEPOA RN

Page 4



1730049086 Page: 5 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

payments {auto drafling) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelied.

C. Funds for Eserow Items. 1 will pay to Lender on the day paymenis are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement. unti! the Loan is paid in full, 2 sum {the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can aftzin
priority over the Morigage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; {b) Jeaschold paymenis or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance reguired by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (J) morigage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable lo
Lender in lieu of the payment of morigage inswrance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documnents; and (e} any sommunity association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
he eserowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of pmounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. | shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Ttems unless
Land.r waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or ali Escrow liems. Lender may waive my
obligiticn.to pay to Lender Funds for any or ail Escrow Hems at any time. Any such waiver may
only betn writing. In the event of such waiver, [ shall pay directly, whea and where payable. the
amounts due for any Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds hag been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires. siial! furnish 1o Lender receipis evidencing such pavment within such time period
as Lender may rogaiie. My obligation 1o make such payments and to provide receipts shalt for ail
purposes be deerned to DC 2 covenant and Agreement contained in the Lozn Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Asreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If ] am ohligated o pay Escrow
lems directly, pursuant tola »saiver, and  fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltern, Lender
may exercise its rights under (he'Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and [
shall then be cbligated to repay 1 Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as 1o
any or all Escrow liems ol any fime by'a nutice given in accordance with the Losn Documenis, and,
upon such revocation, [ shall pay to Lenderalt Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {a) sufficient io permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Rep! Estate Settiement Frocedures Act (“RESPA™),
and {b) not to exceed the maximum amount a len2ir can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of cieren; daia and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Ttems or otherwise in accordance with applicable faw.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits atesinsured by a {ederal agency,
instrumentality, or entity {including Lender. if Lender is an instiwution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds %o pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shull not charge nic for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Esorov. jtens, unless Lender
pays me interest on ihe Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such g.cin, ge. Unless an
sgreement is made in wriling or applicable law requires interest to be paid on tie “inds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or carings on the Funds. Lender and (can.agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds, Lender shall provide me, withnut charge,
an annual aceounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is & surplus of Fuinds held in esorow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as requited by RESPA, and | shali pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shonage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is & deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and T shail pay to Lender the amount necessary (o
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Weils Fargo Cusiom Non HAMP 09262017_368 2smo EREEERRAERES
Page 5



B

F.

G.

H,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMI? 09262017 _368

1730049086 Page: 6 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Jpon payment in full of all sums sceured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund o
tna any Funds heid by Lender.

That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, it applicable, may increase as a result of the
modification of the joan which may resuit in a higher total monthiy payment. Furthermore, the
canceilation date, termination date, or final termination of the private mortgage insurance may be
recaleulaed to reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan,

If the Borrowers balance has been reduced 85 a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit tife, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelied, and that any refund of uncamed premiums or charges made
brceuse of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
A ovecment, Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and 1UT insurance must be cancelied,
with ‘eitnds applied t the aceount prior 1o entry of the sefilement transaction, even though there is

no reduciion in balance as part of the settlement.

I this loan itas “Monthly Add-On Premium™ Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage. it is uiderstzod and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will resalt in
the canceilation of e above-mentioned insurances,

If the Borrower’s home ewners insurance should fapse, Wells Farge Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Piaczd insurance {LP1) on the account. if LPY is ptaced on the account the
monthly payment could increzse. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPY and wiil remain in effic. with accordance io this Agresment.

it all o any part of the Property or any.inter=st in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial imarushin Borrower is sokd or iransferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require fmniediate payment in full of 2l sums secured by the
Loan Documents. 1f Lender exercises this ‘orten, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of ot tess than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails 1o pay these sums prior (o the expiration of ihis period, Lender may inveke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further neiise or demand on Borrower,

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate morigage Loan, upso-ndification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment oplons vill no longer be offered
and that the monthly paymenis described in the above payment schedule for my-maodified Loan will
be the minimum payment that wili be due each month for the remaining termof thz Loan.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance o fir 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and aceeptance of the Natice of
$pecia! Flood Hazard disclosure.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower{(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, ciosing and funding of this Modification, hereby granis Weils ¥argo Home Mortgage, as
lender, fimited power of altorney to cotrect and/or il all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agrecment required to be signed. In the event this fimited power of
atwomey is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed

L

Page &



Q.

W

Weils Fasgo Custom Non HAMP 03262017 368 sasmos BUEEIEEREE

1730049086 Page: 7 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

or initialed on their hehalf This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automaticaily terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees 1o make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreerent which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, aud assigns of the Borrower,

If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will atempt to suspend or canice! the
toreclosure action upon receipt of the first payresent according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
Unuer (his Agreement.,

Al the rignts and remedies. stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
1o default i the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modi.ied payments hereunder.

This Agreement shall supeisede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial peried plan or
other morigage assistance $iay the Borrower previously entered fnto with Lender,

In cases where the Loan has buaih “eoistered with Mortgagee who has enly legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Decuments, Mortgages has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not imited to, the right to foreciose and sell the Property and to take
ary action required of Lender including, bt ot limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

1£ the Loan Documenis govern a home equity ‘= or fine of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Date. the right to borrov: nzw funds under the home equity loan or line
of credit is torminated. This means that Borrower can =i obtain additional advances and must make
payments according to this Agreement. Lender may havy proyiously terminated or suspended the
right 1o obtain additionat advances under the home equity icanar line of credit, and if so. Borrower
confiems and acknowledges thal no additional advances may o chzined.

Unlsss this Agreement is executed without alteration and is signec and returned slong with the
following documents with the payment, i required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no force or effect and ine Loan will remain
subject to ail existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents./Uiun receipl of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on OCTOBLP. 1, 2017

I agrec that this Agreement wiil be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all neresvary title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement{(s}.

Borrower must deliver to Wells Farge Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by OCTOBER 24, 2817. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by
this date and make all payments pursuant 1o the irial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification paymenis, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny ot cancel the modification. If the
Borrower teturns property signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant fo the
foan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this joan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make

Page 7



1730049086 Page: 8 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

the first payment due pursuani to this loan modification Agreement,

Al Borrowers ave required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or biack ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below, If signed using any sther color or method, the decument will not be nceepred and
another copy of the Agreement will be seni to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have vead this Agreement in its entirety, that ali Borrowers
know snd understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that 2l Borrawers enter into this
Agre munt knowingly snd veluntarily, By signing below, all Borrowers agree to sl terms and conditions
deseribed on every page of this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 09262017 368 soeroa TR EEERRED
Page 8



1730049086 Page: 9 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, [ have executed this Agreoment,

Borrower WALTER L OWENS Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

N . BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of I“‘ﬂﬁ‘e S

Countyul &JOK

The foregoing ‘astrument was acknowledged before meon ! G-~ "f"'" R =

{date) by WALTEY. 1, OWENS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

VA, (St

Notary Public

BRENT THOMPSOR

{Seal) oy Bificis
; ; i/, it Seal
Print Name.% tenrt \ ‘h..am%; = Hatary Public - Siate of llingis

My commission expires: %.,! 3 ! 302‘1 4 g, . L 3

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 09262017 368
Page 9



*

17300490686 Page: 10 of 11

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof. the Lender have exeented this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEV-IN-FACT FOR U.8, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-WFi g7

o ad

By: {print name) (sign)
{titde)

[Space Belaw This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF VINESOTA

COUNTY OF _ TP VAT

E'ms mstrumem was ackr‘m n‘:s gcd before me 0%@{& M (datf:} by

of :au;heriiy, £.8., officer, trustee, evc} P WELLS FARGO BA\IK NAAS A‘]"’!‘{)RNEYJ“\! FACT FOR
LS, BANK NATIONALASSOCIAT W AS T RUS’E}EE FOR MASTR ASSEY BACKED SECURITIES
TRUSY 20605-WF1 {nanie of party on behais »f whom tge instrument was executed).

.
°
.

Ao
A f
Notary PEb \J 4 SUSAN F OGILVIE
4 NOTARD PUBLIC - MBNESOTA ¢
Susan F Ogiivie ] MY GOt IaBON BYRES 01/61/20%2 2
Printed Name; aWM PrPfidufie
My Comraission Expires:
{1/31/2022
Walts Fargo Custom Non HAMP 09262017 _368 soswos THERERRAGER

Page 1§



1730049066 Page: 11 of 11

. "UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA

BORROWER(S): WALTER L OWENS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode}
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land ceferved to in this docsmient is situated b the STATE OF ILLINOES, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CINCAGD, and described as follows:

LOT 19 IN WitiLiAM AND FRED ESCH'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 7 T0 18 BOTH INCLUSIVE
IN THE SUBDIVIZON OF RLOCK 27 IN JONES SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION
29, TOWNSHIP 38 WORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCOOQK
COUNTY, FLEINOG,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 77356 ADA ST , CHICAGO, ILLINOGIS 60628

Wells Fargo Custor Non HAMP 09262017_368 namo THIHEEREERNG
Paga 11



